CONTRACT AMENDMENT #3 Date of Amendment: March 22, 2022
Sealed Bid #18-6320

Owner: Cobb County Board of Commissioners. Cobb County, Georgia
Contractor: Stericycle, Inc., its Subsidiaries and its Affiliates
Project: Bid #18-6320, Document and Media Destruction Services

Current Contract Term: May 15, 2018 to May 14, 2022

This action amends the current contract dated May 29, 2018, for Sealed Bid # 18-6320. It is valid when
signed by both the Owner and Contractor. The signature of the Contractor indicates his/her agreement
herewith, including any adjustments in the contract pricing, contract term, or contract scope. This price
and payment constitute full compensation for all costs in connection with and incidental to items and
services specified in the Contract.

Contract Extension

The County will exercise its option to extend the current contract for an additional one-year period. The
effective date of the contract extension will commence on May 15, 2022 and end on May 14, 2023.

ACCEPTED - The above listed terms and conditions of this Amendment are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted.

OWNER CONTRACTOR
Cobb County Board of Commissioners Stericycle, Inc., its Subsidiaries and its Affiliates
100 Cherokee Street 2355 Waukegan Road

Marietta, Bannockburn, IL 60015

DocuSigned by:
l 0o A
Signed: Signed: Ik
8 N\——A443031F599F 456
N Al
Tme;:Pun.:Mum Title: VP National Accounts
S AV

Date: 3}5\‘( }Qoa;). Date: Ma" 28, 2022




